OWNER’S & INSTALLATION MANUAL
100-600 AMP
RONK Automatic Transfer Switch
2 RONK Automatic Transfer Switch Owner’s Manual
DISCLAIMERS:
All information, illustrations and specifications in this manual are based on the latest information available
at the time of publishing. The illustrations used in this manual are intended as representative reference
views only. Moreover, because of our continuous product improvement policy, we may modify information,

environment of -4° to 149°F (-20° to 65°C), with a relative
humidity of 80% or less. Do not stack other equipment on top of
the stored switch.
RONK Automatic Transfer Switch Owner’s Manual 9
SPECIFICATIONS
100A/200A/400A/600A SPECIFICATIONS
OPTIONAL STANDBY - UL1008
PART NUMBER TYPE PHASE AMPERAGE
RATING
VOLTAGE
RATING
APPROX.
WEIGHT
APPROX. DIM.
[HxWxD]
ATS10012 V12 1 100 240 48 lbs. 24 x 20 x 6
ATS20012 V22 1 200 240 85 lbs. 30 x 24 x 6
EMERGENCY - UL1008
PART NUMBER TYPE PHASE AMPERAGE
RATING
VOLTAGE
RATING
APPROX.
WEIGHT
APPROX. DIM.
[HxWxD]
ATS10032 V13 3 100 240 49 lbs. 24 x 20 x 6
ATS20032 V23 3 200 240 86 lbs. 30 x 24 x 6
ATS40012 W04 1 400 240 181 lbs. 48 x 30 x 10
ATS40014 W04 1 400 480 203 lbs. 48 x 30 x 10
ATS40032 W04 3 400 240 188 lbs. 48 x 30 x 10
ATS40034 W04 3 400 480 210 lbs. 48 x 30 x 10
ATS60012 N06 1 600 240 410 lbs. 60 x 36 x 24
ATS60014 N06 1 600 480 432 lbs. 60 x 36 x 24
ATS60032 N06 3 600 240 428 lbs. 60 x 36 x 24
ATS60034 N06 3 600 280 450 lbs. 60 x 36 x 24
All switches are provided from factory with a solid neutral.
POWER DERATING POWER DERATING
Ambient Temperature
Rating